				ſ	REC	CEI	VED	1		
<u>District 1</u> 625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u> 301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 <u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410	State of N Energy Minerals an Oil Conserv			l Reso vision	NMOC	2 8 D A		Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003 Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance		
District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	<sup>25</sup> 1220 South Santa Fe,							with Rule 116 on back side of form		
	ease Notific			****	tive A	ction				
JM/1229047587	case nounic		OPERAT		LIVE A	CUUI		il Report 🗌 Final Report		
NINGEDIST				Contact Pat Ellis						
				Telephone No.     432-230-0077						
Facility Name Aid State SWI		h	Facility Typ	e		WD				
Surface Owner State	Mineral O	wner					Lease N	lo. (API#) 30-015-29569		
LOCATION OF RELEASE										
Unit Letter Section Township Range O 14 17S 28E	Feet from the	North/S	South Line	Feet	eet from the		Vest Line	County Eddy		
	Latitude 32.8		Longitu							
NATURE OF RELEASE										
Type of Release Produced water w/ skim oil Source of Release Water tanks		Volume of Release 700bbls Volume Recovered 650bbls   Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery   09/22/2012 09/22/2012 8:00 a.m.								
Was Immediate Notice Given?	🗌 No 🔲 Not Re	ouired	If YES, To	Whon	n?	Mike I	Bratcher-O	CD		
By Whom? Michelle Mullins		Date and Hour 09/23/2012 7:33 a.m.								
Was a Watercourse Reached?		If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.								
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully	*		4							
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action	on Taken.*									
Water was released from the water tanks due to equalizer line has been resolved.	a plugged equalize	er line a	nd alarm failt	ure Th	ie alarms f	iave bee	n re-calibra	ated and the problem with the		
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Ta	iken.*							<u></u>		
Initially 700bbls were released from the water tinside the lined facility of the Aid State SWD; inside the facility has been removed and fresh g site area in the pasture to delineate any possible prior to any significant remediation work.	however, some flui gravel has been add	d did tra led. The	ivel into the p facility has b	basture been re	area All turned to it	free flui s prior c	d has been condition.	recovered. Contaminated gravel Tetra Tech will sample the spill		
I hereby certify that the information given about regulations all operators are required to report a public health or the environment. The acceptant should their operations have failed to adequate or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptant federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	and/or file certain re- nce of a C-141 repo ly investigate and re-	elease no ort by the emediate	otifications a e NMOCD m e contaminati	nd per arked ion tha	form corrects as "Final R t pose a thi	ctive act leport" c reat to g	ions for rel loes not rel round wate	eases which may endanger ieve the operator of liability r, surface water, human health		
77-				OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Signature:			Approved by District Supervisor Signed By Mile Banad							
Printed Name: Josh Russo			Approval Da		6 2012	2				
Title: HSE Coordinate E-mail Address: jrusso@conchoresou			Conditions o		oval:		Expiration			
Date: 09/28/2012 Phone: Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary	432-212-2399		Remedia uidelines. ROPOSALI	ation SUBN	per OC[ <b>1IT REM</b>	EDIAT	s & ION	Attached D ZRP-1324		

## Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Joshua Russo <jrusso@concho.com></jrusso@concho.com>
Sent:	Friday, September 28, 2012 2:01 PM
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD
Cc:	Ike Tavarez (ike.tavarez@tetratech.com);    Robert Grubbs (Robert.Grubbs@tetratech.com);
	Tom Franklin (tom.k.franklin@tetratech.com)
Subject:	C-141 Initial Report - Aid State SWD
Attachments:	AID STATE SWD DATE OF RELEASE 09-22-2012.pdf

Mr. Bratcher,

Please see attached the C-141 Initial Report for a release that occurred on 09-22-2012 at our Aid State SWD.

Thank you,

## Joshua Russo

HSE Coordinator 432.683.7443 (main) 432.685.4381 (direct) 432.212.2399 (cell) irusso@concho.com Mailing Address: One Concho Center 600 W. Illinios Avenue Midland, Texas 79701



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.